Status: CANCELLED Received: 10/28/2014 Effective Date: 11/23/2014

Everglades Technologies, LLC New York P.S.C. Tariff No. 2 Effective: November 23, 2014

Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

Leaf: 12

## <u>SECTION 3 - LOCAL RATES AND CHARGES - MINIMUM/MAXIMUM RATES</u>

The following minimum/maximum monthly recurring charges, non-recurring charges and operator assisted charges apply.

#### 3.1 Flexible Pricing

Flexible Pricing set minimum and maximum rates that can be changed for telephone service. Changes of currently effective rates that are within the minimum and maximum rates may be made on one day's notice.

Notice to Customers of rate changes shall be made in accordance with Commission regulations. Where there are no regulations, notification will be made in a manner appropriate to the circumstances involved. A customer can request that the Company disconnect service that is provided under the Flexible Pricing due to the price increase. The customer will be credited for the difference between the new price and the old price retroactive to the effective date of the price increase if the customer notifies the Company of its desire to disconnect service within 20 days of receiving notification of the price increase.

### 3.2 Connection Charges

The Connection Charge is a nonrecurring charge which applies to the following: (a) the installation of a new service; (b) the transfer of an existing service to a different location; (c) a change from one class of service to another at the same or a different location; or (d) restoral of service after suspension or termination for nonpayment. Connection Charges are listed with each service to which they apply

#### (a) New Service

	<u>Business</u>	<u>Residence</u>
Minimum:	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
Maximum:	\$500.00	\$200.00

# (b) Transfer of Existing Service to a Different Location

	<u>Business</u>	<u>Residence</u>
Minimum:	\$110.00	\$110.00
Maximum:	\$195.00	\$195.00

Cancelled effective 09/11/2022.